
Race

6 HOURS OF CIRCUIT OF THE AMERICAS

FIA WEC

Classification (Hour 5)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

43 1'51.506 178.15:00'45.614Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team14 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 1251  4LMP1 - H

110 1'51.560 178.05:00'48.989Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest2 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 125 3.375 3.3752  5LMP1 - H

109 1'51.352 178.35:01'27.090Audi R18 e-tron quattroAudi Sport Team Joest1 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / KRISTENSEN 125 41.476 38.1013  4LMP1 - H

18 1'50.470 179.85:02'26.321Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing8 MDAVIDSON / LAPIERRE / BUEMI 125 1'40.707 59.2314  4LMP1 - H

113 1'51.396 178.35:02'08.589Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team20 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 124 1 Laps 1 Laps5  5LMP1 - H

34 1'52.037 177.25:01'01.548Toyota TS 040 - HybridToyota Racing7 MWURZ / SARRAZIN / CONWAY 123 2 Laps 1 Laps6  4LMP1 - H

7 1'53.733 174.65:02'04.553Rebellion R-One - ToyotaRebellion Racing12 MPROST / HEIDFELD / BECHE 120 5 Laps 3 Laps7  5LMP1 - L

5 1'59.273 166.55:02'14.078Oreca 03R - NissanSMP Racing27 MZLOBIN / MINASSIAN / MEDIANI 116 9 Laps 4 Laps8  4LMP2

10 1'57.815 168.55:02'00.772Oreca 03R - NissanKCMG47 DHOWSON / BRADLEY / MATSUDA 115 10 Laps 1 Laps9  5LMP2

18 1'57.581 168.95:02'19.341HPD ARX 03B - HondaExtreme Speed Motorsports30 DSHARP / DALZIEL / BROWN 115 10 Laps 18.56910  5LMP2

88 2'06.680 156.85:02'08.856Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey92 MMAKOWIECKI / PILET 113 12 Laps 2 Laps11  4LMGTE Pro

88 2'06.122 157.45:02'09.442Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 MTURNER / MÜCKE 113 12 Laps 0.58612  4LMGTE Pro

95 2'06.361 157.15:00'38.962Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse51 MBRUNI / VILANDER 112 13 Laps 1 Laps13  5LMGTE Pro

108 1'59.785 165.85:00'53.387CLM P1/01 - AERLotus9 MBOUCHUT / ROSSITER / AUER 111 14 Laps 1 Laps14  7LMP1 - L

4 1'57.285 169.35:01'03.059Ligier JS P2 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / PLA / CANAL 111 14 Laps 9.67215  5LMP2

104 2'06.186 157.45:01'34.684Porsche 911 RSRPorsche Team Manthey91 MBERGMEISTER / TANDY 111 14 Laps 31.62516  4LMGTE Pro

109 2'06.982 156.45:00'30.476Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 MRIED / BACHLER / AL QUBAISI 109 16 Laps 2 Laps17  4LMGTE Am

19 2'06.088 157.55:00'35.765Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 MPOULSEN / HEINEMEIER-HANSSON / STANAWAY 109 16 Laps 5.28918  4LMGTE Am

11 2'06.537 156.95:00'36.188Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / NYGAARD 109 16 Laps 0.42319  4LMGTE Am

84 2'07.334 155.95:00'47.596Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse61 MPEREZ-COMPANC / CIOCI / VENTURI 109 16 Laps 11.40820  4LMGTE Am

37 2'06.795 156.65:01'40.598Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse71 MRIGON / CALADO 109 16 Laps 53.00221  5LMGTE Pro

33 2'06.711 156.75:01'54.009Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing99 MMACDOWALL / O'YOUNG / REES 109 16 Laps 13.41122  5LMGTE Pro

4 2'07.178 156.15:01'16.180Ferrari 458 Italia8 Star Motorsports90 MRODA / RUBERTI / SEGAL 108 17 Laps 1 Laps23  5LMGTE Am

4 2'06.966 156.45:02'24.217Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing65 MTAYLOR / TAYLOR / MILNER 108 17 Laps 1'08.03724  5LMGTE Pro

16 2'08.799 154.25:00'44.295Ferrari 458 ItaliaKrohn Racing57 MKROHN / JÖNSSON / COLLINS 107 18 Laps 1 Laps25  5LMGTE Am

24 2'07.592 155.65:01'08.644Ferrari 458 ItaliaAF Corse81 MWYATT / RUGOLO / BERTOLINI 105 20 Laps 2 Laps26  5LMGTE Am

18 1'54.576 173.34:04'55.059Rebellion R-One - ToyotaRebellion Racing13 MKRAIHAMER / BELICCHI / LEIMER 88 37 Laps 17 Laps27  5LMP1 - L

24 2'08.316 154.85:01'35.965Porsche 911 GT3 RSRProspeed Competition75 MPERRODO / COLLARD / VAXIVIÈRE 84 41 Laps 4 Laps28  3LMGTE Am

3 1'59.456 166.23:36'27.829Oreca 03R - NissanSMP Racing37 MLADYGIN / SHAITAR / LADYGIN 75 50 Laps 9 Laps29  4LMP2
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